

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10013/2004

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO SUNDER PASWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Mr. Varun Mathur, on instructions from Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-

Record, has submitted that vakalatnama for R-2 to R-5 will be filed by him within one week.

The learned counsel has prayed for four weeks' time to file counter. Time, as prayed

for, has been granted to file counter.

List again on 22.8.12006.

Kumar)

(B. Sudheendra

gistrar

Re